CAP.	PAGE
20. An Act further to extend the time for the completion of the Railroad from Saint Andrews in the County of Charlotte, to Woodstock in the County of Carleton, and for other purposes,	
21. An Act to amend Chapter 68, of Title x, of the Revised Statutes, 'Of the division of Marsh Lands and the election of Commissioners for Westmorland and Albert, excepting the Parish of Sackville,'	
22. An Act relating to French Paupers in the Parish of Dor- chester, in the County of Westmorland,	83
23. An Act to regulate the sale of Spirituous Liquors in the City and County of Saint John,	83
24. An Act to authorize the Justices of the Peace of the City and County of Saint John to raise a sum of money for defraying the expenses occasioned by the fitting up of the Court House of said City and County,	•
25. An Act to amend an Act intituled "An Act relating to the City Road in the City and County of Saint John,"	43
26. An Act to revive, continue and amend certain Acts of Assembly establishing a Board of Health in the City and County of Saint John,	4:3
27. An Act further to amend an Act intituled "An Act for establishing and maintaining a Police Force in the Parish of Portland, in the City and County of Saint John,"	41
28. An Act to alter and amend an Act intituled "An Act to amend the Charter of the City of Saint John, and certain Acts of Assembly relating to the local government of the said City,"	
29. An Act to amend an Act intituled "An Act relating to the levying, assessing and collecting of Rates in the City of Saint John,"	46
30. An Act in addition to and in amendment of an Act inti- tuled "An Act relating to the Police of the City of Saint John,"	; 49
31. An Act for defraying the expenses of laying down a Sewer in Union, Saint Patrick, and Clarence Streets, in the City of Saint John,	51
32. An Act to divide Wellington Ward, in the City of Saint John, into two separate Wards,	; 53
33. An Act to establish a new Ward in that part of the City of Saint John called 'Carleton,'	54
S4. An Act to authorize the Justices of the Peace for the County of Charlotte to levy an assessment to pay off the debt due by the Town of Saint Andrews,	56